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Pettinoe William T. clerk with Cbarles Langley &
Co. dwl 3;.'3 Dupont bet Bnsh and Sutter

Pettis Valentine, shoe-maker with Thomas Dolliver,

dwl 12 Sutter

Pettit Ann M. A. (widow) dwl 32 Natoma
Pettit Capt. dwl 522 Union
Pettit Edwin, cabinet-maker, dwl W s Jones bet

O'Fanell and Geary
Pettit O. B. dwl 112 Sutter
Pettit William H. dwl 735 Howard
Petty David, mustard-maker with H. C. Hudson,

dwl Stanford nr Bryant
Petty John S. sail-maker, dwl W s Gilbert bet Bry-

ant and Brannan
Petty Robert, machinist, dwl 15 Ecker
Petty William H. sail-maker, dwl NE cor Twelfth

and Mission
Petzor Augustus, cook, 317 Sansom
Pew Lawrence, cooper, dwl 333 Bush
Peyraud P. physician, office 904 Kearny
Peyre Frederick, dwl 104 Commercial
Peyser Bernard, clothing, dwl 522^ Howard
Peyser Henry, drayman with A. Wassermann, dwl

130 Jessie
Peyser Hermann, clothing, 405 Pacific

Peyser Morris A. fS. A. Peyser S^ Co.) res New
York

Peyser S. A. & Co. (Morris A. Peyser) importers
and jobbers straw, millinery, and fancy -goods,
424 Sac, dwl S s Minna bet Second and Third

Peyser, see Peiser
Peyton Balie jr. attorney at law, dwl 610 Sutter

Peytona G. & S. M. Co." otfice tr20 Washington
Peugdlarn Emile, butcher, Sixteenth nr Potrero

Avenue
Peugillarn Eugene, butcher, Sixteenth nr Potrero

Avenue
Pezold M. (N. B. Booth Sp Co.) dwl 20 Kearny
Pezzoni (Giuliano) & Coppi (Giacomo) wood and

coal, W s Taylor bet Chestnut and Lombard
Pfatr George, flute-maker, 614 Sacramento
Pfaff Henry, porter with J. G. Frisch & Co. dwl 18

Sansom
Pfau John, liquors and bowling-alley, NE cor Va-

lencia and Si.xteenth

Pfeifer Edward, blacksmith with George P. Kim-
ball, dwl 68 Ritch

Pfeiffer Casper, porter with John Taylor, dwl 515
Sutter

Pfeiffer E. J. German-druggist, SW cor Dupont
and Post

Pfeiffer Frederick, shoe-maker, dwl E s Rassette
Place No. 1

Pfeiffer John, dwl 119 St. Mark Place
PFEIFFER JOHN W. locksmith, 759 Clay
Pfeitier Louis, shoe-maker, dwl E s Gardner Alley

nr Post
Ptister Andrew, bar-keeper, 120 Leidesdorff, dwl

323 Kearny
Ptister Chretien, hair-dressing-saloon, 221 Mont
Pfister Jacob, carpenter with John Center
Ptister Julius, machinist. Miners' Fouudi-y, dwl cor

Bush and Kearny
Ptiick Peter, shoe-ma ker, dwl 325 Pine
Pflueger Hermann /'jV/'70'/»/.s Sf i'.y dwl 607 Kearny
Pfohl Peter, hostler, Philadelphia Brewery, dwl 232

Second
Pfolz H. hatter, dwl 325 Pine
Pforr Henry, dwl 270 Jessie

Pforr John,'real-eBtate-agent and broker, office 328
Montgomery, dwl 270 Jessie

Pforr John jr. machinist, dwl 270 Jessie

Phafay JIartin, shoe-maker, dwl W s San Bruno
Road 4 miles from City Hall

Phaff January, carpenter, dwl NW cor Valencia
and Seventeenth

Phaff William, express-wagon, comer Market and
Second, dwl S s Sutter, bet Polk and Van Ness
Avenue

Phair Eliza Mrs. groceries and liquors, NE cor Pa-
cific and Lark in

Phair Honore Miss, dwl 323 Minna
Phair Thomas, accountant, dwl NE cor Pacific and

Larkin
Phair Thomas, gardener, dwl 268 Tehama
Phelan Bridget Miss, domestic, 1201 Sacramento
Phelan Daniel, clerk, dwl 535 Howard
Phelan Edward, waiter, Russ House, dwl 126 Na-

toma
Phelan Edward, waiter. Lick House
Phelan George E. dwl 820 Washington
Phelan James, real estate, office 616 Front, dwl 13

O'Farrell
Phelan James, toll-gate-keeper. Point Lobos Road,

Bush between Devisidero and Broderick
Phelan John, laborer, dwl SW cor Union and

Powell
Phelan Joseph, clerk with Delany &. Booraem, dwl

cor Bush and Broderick
Phelan Kate, domestic, 557 Harrison
Phelan Lizzie Miss, with Meyer & Jonasson, dwl

139 Minna
Phelan M. carpenter, bds Franklin House
Phelan (Patrick) & Wescott (Joseph L.) liquor-

saloon, 132 Montgomery
Phelan Patrick, printer, dwl 20 Clary
Phelan Richard A. clerk, dwl 510 Sacramento
Phelan Thomas ,^ 7'?/2^e S,- P.) dwl 646 Market
Phelan William, nightwatchmau, bds International

Hotel
Phelps Abner, attorney at law, dwl \. mile west

Protestant Orphan Asylum
Phelps A. E. ( W. S. Phelps ^ Co.) dwl 1205 Pa-

cific cor Jones
Phelps Alanson H. salesman with Thomas H. Selby

& Co. bds 1205 Pacific cor Jones
Phelps Alonzo R. stage-manager Metropolitan Thea-

ter, dwl 512 Howard
Phelps Charles, drayman, Market op East
Phelps C. W. inspector. Custom House, dwl cor

Kearny and Market
Phelps C. W. Mrs. teacher, dwl Union Block
Phelps Daniel T. shipsmith with W. S. Phelps &

Co. dwl 1205 Pacific

Phelps Joshua, carpenter, dwl 525 Pine
Phelps Mrs. house-keeper, Russ House
Phelps M. W. Mrs. assistant, Powell Street P.

School, dwl cor Market and Kearny
Phelps N. D. dwl 522 Union
Phelps Tracy, laboi-er, dwl 5 Graham
Phelps Wm. S. & Co. (A. E. Phelps) shipsmiths,

24 Drumm, dwl 1203 Pacific

Phettiplace Nathaniel J. driver, 681 Market
PHILADELPHIA BREWERY, 228 to 238 Sec-

ond, Hoelscher & Wieland proprietors

Philadelphia G. & S. M. Co. office 240 Montgomery
Philadelphia House, John Knack proprietor, 336

Bush
Philadelphia S. &. C. M. Co. office 17 and 18 Mont-

gomery Block
Philbrick William H. tinsmith with Locke & Mont-

ague, 112 Battery
Philbrook Charles li. box -maker with Ilobbs, Gil-

more & Co. dwl 107 Stevenson
Philbrook James M. clerk, Shew's Gallery, dwl

1701 Dupont
Philharmonic Hall, S s Stockton nr Jackson
Phillip James, bds Wisconsin Hotel
Phillip Marx, lapidary, dwl 532 Broadway
Phillippe Anthony, locksmith, dwl N s Bryant bet

Fifth and Six'th

Phillippi John, with Gustave Leipnitz, 312 Kearny
Phillippi John, painter, dwl 640 Mission

Phillips Allen S. milkman with Murray & Noble,

Old San Jose Road
Phillips Ann (widow) dwl 111 St. Mark Place

Phillips Catharine Miss, dwl 512 Bush
Phillips Charles, drayman, 3 Market

A. B,OTilAIH &'CO., 417 and 419 Montgomery Stxeet, Booksellers, Importers, and Publisliers.
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